

Cíty of Coffman Cove

PO Box 18135 102 NW Denalí Alley Coffman Cove, AK. 99918 Phone: (907) 329-2233 Fax: (907) 329-2212 <u>clerk@ccalaska.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE The second active case of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) has been confirmed in Coffman Cove

The Coffman Cove Incident Command Team and Mayor were notified by Alaska Public Health on Wednesday, July 21, 2021 that they had received notice of the second confirmed COVID-19 case in Coffman Cove. Public Health and the Division of Epidemiology have completed case investigation to determine how the patient was exposed and potential scope of contacts. This is a non-resident case has been determined to be associated with travel.

It is extremely important for all unvaccinated residents of Coffman Cove to follow advisories to reduce the risk of spreading the virus in Coffman Cove. These measures include:

Maintain good social distancing at all times keeping at least six feet between persons

Keep trips for essential services to a minimum to avoid contact and wear a face mask/covering when you do need to make essential service trips.

Wash your hands frequently and avoid touching your face as much as possible.

Do not share food with others

If you have any symptoms of illness, even mild, contact your primary healthcare provider and selfisolate immediately

The City of Coffman Cove Incident Command Team will continue to work with Alaska Public Health and will provide updated information as it becomes available.

Contact information for City of Coffman Cove departments & services:

Coffman Cove City Hall	907-329-2233	<u>clerk@ccalaska.com</u>
Mayor, Sara Yockey	907-329-2012	<u>sarayockey@hotmail.com</u>
Incident Commander, Brian Wilson	907-329-2033 or 907-329-2213	